Draft — 08/4/2016

Draft Agenda
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Chartered Science Advisory Board
Work Group on Possible Corrections to
SAB Report on the Efficacy of Ballast Water Treatment
Public Teleconference
August 12, 2016
12:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time

Purpose: Fact finding regarding data on ballast water treatment efficacy and conclusions in the 2011
SAB report, Efficacy of Ballast Water Treatment Systems: a Report by the EPA Science Advisory Board.

12:00 p.m.

12:10 p.m.

12:20 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Convene the teleconference and call the
roll

Purpose of the teleconference and review
of the agenda

Mr. Thomas Carpenter
Designated Federal Officer (DFO),
SAB Staff Office

Dr. Jeanne VanBriesen, Chair,
SAB Work Group

Comments regarding shipboard ballast water treatment system efficacy and

related conclusions in the 2011 SAB report

e Comments from Current Board
Member

e Invited Comments from Members of
the Former Panel

Public Comments
Discussion on information gathered and

additional information needed by the
Work Group

Adjourn the Teleconference

o Dr. Ingrid Burke

o Dr. Andrew Cohen

0 Other panel members
Registered Public Speakers

Dr. Van Briesen and Work Group
Members

Drs. Burke, Ducoste, Mihelcic, and
Stram

The DFO



